## 504134545 12/19/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190831

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			me		Execution Date			
GARLAND TODD HEAD	RICK				09/23/1999			
KRISTOFER DEREK HUTCHINSON					09/23/1999			
JAMES EDWIN HARRIS III					09/23/1999			
STEPHEN ANDREW HYSER					09/23/1999			
PEETER TODD MANNIK					09/23/1999			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE							
Street Address:	6000 LAKE FOREST DRIVE							
City:	ATLANTA							
State/Country:	GEORGIA							
Postal Code:	30328							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number	]				
Patent Number: 8		8429005	29005					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ							
<b>Fax Number:</b> (202)778-2201								
	e sent to	the e-m	nail address first; if that is uns					
	-		is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US N	lail.			
		,	955-1500 DCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM					
			TON & WILLIAMS					
Address Line 1:			PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW					
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73141.000004								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VALERIE DOTSON					
SIGNATURE:			/VALERIE DOTSON/					
DATE SIGNED:			12/19/2016					
Fotal Attachments: 5								
source=assignment-pat-1#page1.tif								

source=assignment-pat-1#page2.tif
source=assignment-pat-1#page3.tif
source=assignment-pat-1#page4.tif
source=assignment-pat-1#page5.tif

Form P 8-25-92	TO-1595 (Adapted) MRD 10	0-04-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
	$\frac{1}{2} (Adapted) \qquad MR \qquad 1 (1) \qquad \qquad$			
To th	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1		original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Nam Garland To James Edw Peeter Todo Additional nat 3. Natu	ne of conveying party(ies): odd Headrick, Kristofer Derek Hutchinson, vin Harris, III, Stephen Andrew Hyser and	<ol> <li>Name and address of reconstruction</li> <li>Name: American Barc</li> <li>Address: 6000 Lake Fore Atlanta, Georgi</li> </ol>	ode Exchange	
Exec	cution Date: September 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes No	
4(a).	Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s):		
If th	is document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of t	he application is: <u>September 23, 1999</u>	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No		
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Nam	ne: Dale Lischer, Esq.			
Add	ress: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 40.00	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
8. State	ement and signature.			
	ress Mail Label No. <u>EL 329 858 884US</u>			
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in priginal document.	formation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
4/1999 NTHA C:581 Dale	111 00000031 09406171 E Lischer, Esq. 40.00 00 Signatu	Licher re	Sept 23, 1999 Date	
Atto	rney Docket No: 01127-0100	Total number	of pages including cover sheet: 5	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to: Assistant Co Box Assignn Washington,		

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0493 :

;

1

;

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Garland Todd Headrick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2701 Wesley Plantation Drive, Duluth, Georgia 30096; Kristofer Derek Hutchinson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1117 Ragley Hall Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30319; James Edwin Harris, III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 924 Kings Court NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30306; Stephen Andrew Hyser, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1355 Woodland Hills Drive NE, Atlanta, Georgia; and Peeter Todd Mannik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3098 Oak Chase Drive, Roswell, Georgia 30075, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "System and Method for Displaying an Interactive Electronic Representation of a Corresponding Static Media Object", executed by us on the 23 day of September, 1999, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 6000 Lake Forest Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Garland Todd Headrick, Kristofer Derek Hutchinson, James Edwin Harris, III, Stephen Andrew Hyser and Peeter Todd Mannik, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0494 ;:

resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid AMERICAN BARCODE EXCHANGE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Garland Todd Headrick

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this <u>Z3</u> day of <u>Septembern</u>, 19<u>95</u> personally appeared Garland Todd Headrick, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

- 2 -

ame NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Notary P Notary Figure Linguistics Feb. 23, 2002

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0495

Kristofer Derek Hutchinson

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 23 day of

SEPTEMBER, 19 97 personally appeared Kristofer Derek Hutchinson, who being duly

sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

appe NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKaib County, Georgia My Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2002

James Edwin Harris, III

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this  $\underline{23}$  day of  $\underline{527760860}$ , 19 $\underline{23}$  personally appeared  $\underline{544}$ , who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTAR

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

Now, Public, Dr. Lin Linuxy, Georgia My Commission and . Teb. 20, 200

**Stephen Andrew Hyser** 

STATE OF GEORGIA

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

am

(SEAL) My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Commission Expires Feb. 23, 202

## Peeter Todd Mannik

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 23 day of  $\underline{\leq \rho \tau \in n }$ , 1977, personally appeared Peeter Todd Mannik, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

husty tainey

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

J&A Docket: 01127-0100

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2002

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 12/19/2016**